exercise price	 Number	 exercise price	 Number

  每股加權 of options 每股加權 of options

  平均行使價 購股權數目 平均行使價 購股權數目

		  HK$	 	 HK$

	  per share	 ’000	 per share	 ’000

  港元 千份 港元 千份

At 1 January 於一月一日	 5.31	 24,414	 3.21	 19,448

Granted during the year 年內授出	 –	 –	 11.70	 6,000

Adjusted during the year * 年內調整*	 5.26	 107	 –	 –

Exercised during the year 年內行使	 –	 –	 3.08	 (1,034)

At 31 December 於十二月三十一日	 5.29	 24,521	 5.31	 24,414

34. 購股權計劃（續）

年內該計劃下尚未行使之購股權如下：

220 China Singyes Solar Technologies Holdings Limited Annual Report 2016

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
財務報表附註
31 December 2016 二零一六年十二月三十一日

字體大小Fonts格式全跟2015年年報

34.	SHARE OPTION SCHEME (Continued)

The exercise prices and exercise periods of the share options

outstanding as at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

	 Number of options ’000*

	 購股權數目　千份

	 Before adjustment	A fter adjustment

	 調整前 調整後

	 Exercise	 Exercise

	 price HK$	 price HK$

	 per share	 per share

	 before	 after	A s at				A   s at

	 adjustment	 adjustment	 31/12/2016				   31/12/2016

 調整前 調整後 於二零一六年  Rights issue  於二零一六年

Exercise period 每股行使價 每股行使價 十二月 Exercised adjustment Exercised 十二月

行使期 港元 港元 三十一日 已行使 供股調整 已行使 三十一日

23/01/10-22/07/19 3.58	 3.56	 2,772	 –	 12	 –	 2,784

23/07/10-22/07/19 3.58	 3.56	 3,321	 –	 15	 –	 3,336

23/07/11-22/07/19 3.58	 3.56	 5,121	 –	 22	 –	 5,143

11/10/12-10/10/21 2.68	 2.67	 1,440	 –	 7	 –	 1,447

11/10/13-10/10/21 2.68	 2.67	 1,440	 –	 7	 –	 1,447

11/10/14-10/10/21 2.68	 2.67	 1,440	 –	 6	 –	 1,446

11/10/15-10/10/21 2.68	 2.67	 1,440	 –	 6	 –	 1,446

11/10/16-10/10/21 2.68	 2.67	 1,440	 –	 6	 –	 1,446

22/05/16-21/05/25 11.70	 11.65	 2,000	 –	 8	 –	 2,008

22/05/17-21/05/25 11.70	 11.65	 2,000	 –	 9	 –	 2,009

22/05/18-21/05/25 11.70	 11.65	 2,000	 –	 9	 –	 2,009

Total 總計 		  24,414	 –	 107	 –	 24,521

*	 Upon completion of the rights issue which was approved by the

shareholders in an annual general meeting of the Company held

on 26 May 2016, the exercise price of the share options granted

under the Scheme and the number of shares to be allotted and

issued upon full exercise of the subscription rights attaching

to the outstanding share options were adjusted in accordance

with the terms of the Scheme and the supplementary guidance

attached to the letter from the Stock Exchange dated 5

September 2005 relating to adjustments to share options.

34. 購股權計劃（續）

於報告期末尚未行使購股權之行使價及

行使期如下：